SHERIDAN COUNTY — BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 DATE OF ISSUANCE: 9/13/2023

PROJECT: __ Brooks Street Greenspace EFFECTIVE DATE: _9/13/2023
OWNER'’s Contract No.:

OWNER: Sheridan County ENGINEER: _Morrison-Maierle

CONTRACTOR: Northern Underground DATE OF CONTRACT: __June 6,2023

TO: Northern Underground, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in your Contract for the above project. These
changes are made in accordance with the General Conditions of this contract.

Description of changes:

. Additional 30 Calendar Days and an additional $66,645.00 in price were added to the
contract.
o Revised Contract Days: 220 Calendar days
o Revised Contract Price: $2,308,784.15

Reason for Change Order:

The owner requested the abandonment of the existing waterline in Brooks St after
evaluation of the line by the City of Sheridan and new services be installed to both the
Sheridan County Juvenile Justice building and County Courthouse.

Attachments:
- Waterline plan and profile sheet
- Northern Underground proposal
o Proposal mentions additional dollars for heating/covering concrete in cold
temperatures. If needed, this will be handled with the Miscellaneous Additional Work

bid item.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Price $ 2.242,139.15 Original Contract Time 190 Calendar days
Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024
Final Completion: 14 Calendar Days

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders

No. 0 to No. 1 No. 0 to No. 1

$ $66.645.00 30 Calendar Days

days
Page 1 of 2



SHERIDAN COUNTY — BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$ 2242139.15

Net Increase {decrease)} of this Change Order
$ 66,645.00

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: Oct 31, 2024
Final Completion: 14 calendar days
days or date

Net Increase {decrease) of this Change Order
30 calendar days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
(including this one):
$ 2.308,784.15

CONTRACTOR: -
By: (;\5 ()
Title: ___Manager

Date: 9/13/23

o Wsihl, Haz00ll

Title: @h%\’wmw!/\
Date: ﬂqll/( q I/}?’)

days
Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders (including this one):

Substantial Completion: Nov 30, 2024

14 calendar days
days or date

Final Completion:

ENGINEER: -
Title: _ Project Manager

Date: _9/13/2023

Page 2 of 2



L-VM

I7140°d OGNV NYId 3NIT ¥3LVA

TPE o et ppee WAL

\AI0MQUDIIY I35 AHATN

1NOAY] INTFWNDITY HILVM .8

JDONIND3S ONILSIL ANV NOILYTTVLSNI

S3LON 133royd

1
t
. L1
—_—
3EnrR SheAnan
ST EIEIEIN il
' TroITe ] T 410 3D STUNSY AMOTAR K11
s s3ME 30vJSNITHD 1IIULS SHOOHE BEE LI - ECTETE ) M e Sl |
T ALNNOO NYQRIZHS UOSUIOIA m L] L B :
WA 3 T e Trmaty m
€20T HOdVIN M
V1d NOILONYLSNOD . i . w0 =
SN N n pron. I (LY R — B =====__ I B ¥
| - o &
oNIGUNg 40 30 7301A438 B3LVA: X3 GL 193NN0D () _ 2 ) w
3ATYA OIS BHND ¥3 3A0V3E @) _ o
. i ] 14 4
(NOLLVAILDY 31 2DIAMES HLNON AN DNIAOTION oy ORLE — — - . — Wu - Ea g2 bt
NIADHS NOILYDOY 1Y T ZDIAGTS BILVA 3109 Y3 HOTHYEY ONY dva = } i F:
B
T30S oy i _ “ | b
0IS0d0MA N LHIISYON3 KOB IATYA YILMM. HLIA dOLS BHND 30IA0H & | | | |
INITEFIVIA 4139 X3 HO dV) 3DINMES WALwK L (D) stie M t - T _ v
ONIdId MSN FHL HS4 OL NIGIING IHL NIHLA NNY 38 0L GI3N TUM BALYM 14 _
{ w1 =
) (L 13MkNG 40 HINOS RTVA STLON A3M (HLNOS) 3N I0IAYTS ¥ILYM D1LSIN0D ! _ e 13
#AZN IHL WOU4) NO G3NHNL 38 TA HILVM ‘S0¥W SHY SNOILDINNOD TI¥ 3IN0 01 | w
| i
S3NITIHL N SIHE30 ¥IHLO SNIDTINE Ly 3N11 3OIANIS ¥3L7M .8 ¥3 01 193wnoa (D) o526 3 0828 Fi
WALYMNIS ONI LA AN OROAY B4 U
B EEe1 OCSACENL § PERETE L N S v SO 04 RIS AN RO ¥ HLM COREYNS ATAYEH 3N 3OVAHES YALYA 9 Y3 3043 an 3roray (§) ¥
FETTAE AL SARCIAT Bug Dlenin0 GFTTTLSW SOMLLLL Qe Bt TiV 3
e SNIGUNG SHL AISLO 15NF [3did NONI 37112N0 38 03ANSSY) HFAOHS NOILYD0T WON INIT 301AHIS B31YAL 1D.9 X3 HOONVEY Chv dvS () m
005241 06 55017} 3 vy S20VEILN oL iy R0 To% RS 0 SON3 3did N340 O DY D ‘INOIVAILIY
A BRI 3 Bt Ry CAH L TN ss1t ssiC
06 52 2,055, 94.€5.4005 oSO W+ MW B Dy 44 YN T ond N7 30IAHES 3N ONIROTION XOF Ny 3/ 79A U3l ¥3 3Aoma (O m
LEL -
ISNOHLENDD 3HL O NMOQLNHS H3LYMTYIOL ¥ J61NDIH TUM NIFSLL SIHL NMOHS HOILY20T WO FHT Y3L¥A 3Ad 2 INILSIXE NOTHVEY ONY ¥ (D)
[ u—hﬂn.-ﬂtﬁ W d 5 v DNINN(DIE "ONINIAS AYONIIM ¥ ND swvn o)
i 21379WOD 38 0L SI SIHL ‘NI-3L SNICING 3HL JINGIHIS TIVHS BOLIVEINDD " o v i
AT MSIEN L1 05 ‘GINHNL3H MY SLTNSIH A ONY OILSIL ATINI S1 3N SHL ION 3LV .0 ONY HIONA3Y S F MINHLVA SN BBLYM DR £ X3 01 1D31NGD L 0
2 Wi NI 30IAHIS 312 ¥ 40 ONILS3L MO SINIHIMINO3Y SILON A3) (HLYON] 3INIT JILSINOT 7 3DIAN3S Fud
[— 300% BT (1T 0L SISTLAH 0% TETETT NOLIRAONI0 100K
OL WY WIHE) B 1) SVINA0 T LML GV Dfdanad ARYHOWNTE VIVLE TR
2600 V902 01y ) 3 EL 6RO POT L N V0T T2 WIST DA T SSEES LYkl T 3D oy whmumwwﬂ:»ommwmp_mﬂwnﬁﬁ:.m._uﬁhmm_humm Wi
Rt 2 THL CPTIN FEOANE LB AN W D14 ) S FE YA I8 SINAMIE I 3L I 3LANTNGS 31 TIVHS 3NN 0IANES 312 0 OMLSAL FuNSSING v SO [
|
035070 NIV TUM TIH 3HL dN 3ATYA HINOS 3L ONILSIL HOJ MOTIV OL AUYSSITIN S SNOISINOY HLIM SIS SR ALY
NO %2y O3NENL 38 N¥D NOLLOISHILNI SINIT FOIAUES Y3 A TivHs 03AYIIANI ]
056040 19 210V L 302 SYOOMRLLINNAE NI SIATYA € 3HL "SWLL FUAD JLWIOIAY HLIM 32VTd NI 35V $53NN) ONIQTING 3HL 3QISLAD 5 40 FINVLSIO ¥ DL NMOHS 35V SILNUN 3LIS € FhCihs OHROWD GBI
SRz y SHI0E LSNHRL ONY TUIH 3H1 N Qiv] 51 3N 3DIANTS MIN 3HL SYNDOS SY MORSZ1X3 BNIGTING IHL 40 324 3HL WONJ e | hese
gaNoawvav 38 1N § 15v3Y LV ONZLXE VIVHE S9M1d HONJHL ONIQIING 3HL OL NOILIINNOD ' I
R TUA LVHL SN ONLLSIX2 3HL NO OITTVLSNI 38 THM d¥O ¥ “3NT 3IIANIS MaN 3DIAU3S H3LVA HOVE HO4 O TIVLSNI 38 TIVHS SOMTd HONFHL AVID 2 WA e O
0000053 21E 0L 322 125 SETL N HLNI 311 0L IN'T IAd .6 ONILSIXE HL LN ISA1D 38Y STAIVA Y IHL TIHM SNV1e 353HL NIHLIM GIONTON | |
HILYM NI G NIDOIE (ONIddW¥E ALID H3d) 3SNOHLEN0I 3HL ONIONTINI 'SLNVHOAH Juid HO SH3sN 10 Y D TRV AVE B0 NI NI O JE1EN00 | 1 |
HILYA ANY ONILOT24Y LNOHLIM ATSNOINYLTNIS 0ISOTD 38 NYD TIi4 3HL o L33 suc i i P— 4 S =i SER—— 773
(39N34343% ¥o4) A5AM 3ATWA ONILSIXE THL ONY NOILIISYILNI SOOMBALINENG SHL NI SIATWAT 1 DAL IHL Lt ] IELIYA TV L

1334 NI 3TV3S 1M3A

s

1S AINLIHM

I\ 3NN 3oimas
T INVHOAH 3M14 X3 z

RLALvE 1S
AR ST




Itemized Proposal

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 PR# 01
PROJECT: Brooks Street
OWNER: Sheridan County
TO: Tim Brugger
FROM: Aaron
Listed below is an itemized desciption for the extra work
Iltem Quantity |Describe Work, Materials, or Labor Unit Price  |Ext. Price
6" Service
1 2 Connect to existing main and to building $ 5,800.00 | S 11,600.00
2 115 LF, 6" main S 65.00 | § 7,475.00
3 il Valve $ 2,200.00 | S 2,200.00
4 3 Fittings $ 1,500.00 | $ 4,500.00
5 2 Cap Existing Main @ note 2 & 4 $1,200.00 | $ 2,400.00
6 1 Hard surfacing S 6,600.00 | S 6,600.00
7 1 Remove existing valve and plug pipe @ note 3 $ 2,000.00| S 2,000.00
8 1 Chlorination, flushing and NAFP24 testing $ 4,000.00 | S 4,000.00
TOTAL S 40,775.00
1" Service
1 1 Tap main w/ corp and saddle $ 7,500.00| $ 7,500.00
2 121 LF, 1" HDPE service w/ HDD S 7000 | $ 8,470.00
3 1 Curb stop $ 40000 (S 400.00
4 1 Connect to service inside building S 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00
5 1 Cap existing main @ note 9 $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00
6 1 Chlorination and flushing $ 1,000.00 | S 1,000.00
TOTAL S 25,870.00
Daily rate to heat and cover delayed concrete pours $ 1,000.00

Additional Time of
Request.

30 days will be added to the Contract Schedule to accommodate this Proposal




