SHERIDAN COUNTY — BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE

CHANGE ORDER

No. 3
PROJECT:

Brooks Street Greenspace

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 8/28/2024
EFFECTIVE DATE; _8/28/2024
OWNER'’s Contract No.:

OWNER: Sheridan County ENGINEER: Morrison-Maierle
CONTRACTOR: Northern Underground DATE OF CONTRACT: __ June 6,2023
TO: Northern Underground, L1L.C

You are directed to make the following changes in your Contract for the above project. These
changes are made in accordance with the General Conditions of this contract.

Description of changes:

- An additional 83 Calendar Days were added to the contract.
o Revised Contract Days: 305 Calendar days

Reason for Change Order:

The existing waterproof membrane was unsalvageable. Patching the membrane was not
acceptable as a full replacement was recommended. Additional time is needed for the
installation of the railing, patching of the brick, demolishing the brick wall, installing the
emergency shut-off switches, and moving outlets from the face of the raised platform to the

wall

This change order will not include the cost to replace the membrane, install the railing, patch
the brick, demolish the brick wall, install the emergency shut-off switches, and move outlets
from the face of the raised platform to the wall. Those items will be paid using an existing
bid item and not increase the overall contract amount.

Attachments:
- Field Orders #3, #4, and #5.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price $ 2.242.139.15

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders
No. 0 to No. 2

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time 190 Calendar days

Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024

Final Completion: 14 Calendar Days

Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to No. 2

Page 1 of 2




SHERIDAN COUNTY - BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE

$ $66.645.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$_ 2242.139.15

Net Increase {decrease)} of this Change Order
$ 0

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
(including this one):
$ 2,242,139.15

CONTRACTOR:

By:

Title:

Date:

SHERIDAN COUNTY: __

By: /a ;J/c'//)/l i\)w f'(’

;-’]LAM /A ,Bfﬂ’a‘zﬂ’
/11 / 2024

Title:

Date:

32 Calendar Days

days

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: December 2, 2024
Final Completion: 14 calendar days
days or date

Net Increase {decrease) of this Change Order
83 calendar days
days
Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders (including this one):
Substantial Completion: _February 23, 2025

14 calendar days
days or date

Final Completion:

ENGINEER: 7
=7
A / o
By: A L2tz
Title: __ Project Manager

Date: 08/28/2024

Page 2 of 2



